Lincoln Community Center Pledge Agreement

Thank you for your support of the Lincoln Community Center. Your contribution will make an important and lasting impact on our Lincoln community and will reduce the amount of money required from taxpayers to construct the Community Center. A challenge grant from the Friends of the Lincoln Council on Aging (FLCOA) will match your donation up to \$1,000,000.

I/we recognize that the Lincoln Community Center Funding Committee will rely on this pledge in conducting its fundraising activities and in seeking pledges from other contributors.

Payment of this pledge shall be made to the Friends of the Lincoln Council on Aging Community Center (FLCOA) Gift Fund within 60 days of the final approval of the Community Center by a Town Meeting vote March 23, and subsequent Town Election on March 25 to fund the Community Center project.

Should the Community Center project not be approved, this pledge will become null and void. If payment of part of all of this pledge has been made, and the Community Center project is abandoned, any donations shall be returned within 10 days at the donor's request.

I/we understand that my/our gift will be deductible for federal income tax purposes to the maximum extent provided by applicable law. The Friends of the Lincoln Council on Aging is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Your information will be held in strict confidence. Information on opportunities for recognition or to dedicate your donation in someone's name will be provided at a later date.

Please keep a copy for your records

LincolnCCFundraising@gmail.com

X	
☐ Yes, I want to support the Community Center that will benefit all of Lincoln.	
I/we pledge \$	to the Lincoln Community Center building project.
Signature(s):	Date:
Name(s):	
E-Mail:	
	form to FLCOA PO Box 143 Lincoln, MA 01773, or email to

Lincoln Community Center Plan



The Lincoln Community Center will provide a new home for the Council on Aging and Human Services, the Parks and Recreation Department and the LEAP after school program. It will also provide a home for the town social worker, town nurse, plus meeting spaces, and an epicenter for almost two dozen community organizations whose work is critical to the quality of life in Lincoln.



The community center will be located at the Hartwell complex, where it will anchor a "community campus" consisting of the community center, Lincoln public schools, the town playgrounds, playing fields, and the Codman Pool. The community center will be built on sustainable principles and will be net-zero. It will also provide a variety of outdoor spaces for people to gather.